## IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF APACHE

IN CHAMBERS (X) IN OPEN COURT ()

SPECIAL MASTER GEORGE A. SCHADE, JR. Presiding

IN RE THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE WATER IN THE LITTLE COLORADO RIVER SYSTEM AND SOURCE DATE: September 2, 2009

CV 6417-201

FOURTH ORDER MODIFYING THE CASE INITIATION ORDER

CONTESTED CASE NAME: *In re Hopi Tribe Priority*.

HSR INVOLVED: None.

DESCRIPTIVE SUMMARY: The Special Master extends the pending four prospective deadlines in accordance with the Court's directive.

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2.

DATE OF FILING: September 2, 2009.

At the telephonic conference held on July 16, 2009, the Court directed the Special Master to extend the pending four prospective deadlines set forth in the Third Order Modifying the Case Management Order by 120 days. The Special Master modifies the deadlines in accordance with the Court's directive, but retains the individual periods related to each deadline as previously set.

## IT IS ORDERED:

1. Modifying Paragraph 10(C) (Discovery: Completion) of the Case Initiation Order to provide that all discovery including depositions shall be completed by **January 28, 2010**.

- 2. Modifying Paragraph 11 (Motions) of the Case Initiation Order to provide that the last day to file motions and statements of position shall be **March 22, 2010**.
- 3. Modifying Paragraph 12 (Responses) of the Case Initiation Order to provide that responses to all motions shall be filed by **May 21, 2010**.
- 4. Modifying Paragraph 13 (Replies) of the Case Initiation Order to provide that replies to all motions shall be filed by **June 30, 2010**.

DATED: September 2, 2009.

/s/ George A. Schade, Jr.
GEORGE A. SCHADE, JR.
Special Master

On September 2, 2009, the original of the foregoing was mailed to the Clerk of the Apache County Superior Court for filing and distributing a copy to all persons listed on the Court approved mailing list for the Little Colorado River Adjudication Civil No. 6417-201 dated July 27, 2009.

/s/ Barbara K. Brown

Barbara K. Brown